

CITY OF NORTH OAKS NOTICE OF QUORUM

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the North Oaks City Council/Commissions may be present at the Neighborhood Watch informational session.

Neighborhood Watch Information Session – Monday, March 6th, 7 p.m. The Ramsey County Sheriff's Office will facilitate a neighborhood watch informational meeting at 7 p.m. on Monday, March 6 in the North Oaks City Hall Community Room, 100 Village Center Drive, Suite 150.

This meeting will cover the foundation of what the program is all about, expectations of participants, and answer questions from residents. Applications forms will be available for those interested in serving as Block Captains. The meeting will also be broadcast via

Zoom: Neighborhood Watch Informational Session | City of North Oaks, MN (northoaksmn.gov)

Residents are welcome to listen in from the comfort of your home, and it will also be recorded. Logon information:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89417216429 or by calling 888 788 0099,

Webinar ID: 894 1721 6429,

Kevin Kress

Kevin Kress

North Oaks City Administrator





